CH \$490.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Grant of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Sperry and Hutchinson		12/19/2007	CORPORATION: NEW
Company, Inc.		12/19/2007	JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of New York, as Agent, as Secured Party
Street Address:	600 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 1300
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2484258	GREEN POINTS
Registration Number:	2395091	GREEN STAMPS
Registration Number:	2942629	GREEN STAMPS
Registration Number:	0832225	IDEABOOK
Registration Number:	2384909	INFOPILOT
Registration Number:	2384910	INFOPILOT LEADING THE WAY TO CUSTOMER LOYALTY.
Registration Number:	2397169	S&H
Registration Number:	0778858	S & H
Registration Number:	2949073	S&H
Registration Number:	1518230	S & H GIFT SAVER CARD
Registration Number:	1517413	S & H GREEN SEALS
Registration Number:	0778856	S & H GREEN STAMPS
Registration Number:	1443517	S & H GREEN STAMPS SPERRY AND HUTCHINSON DISCOUNT FOR CASH VALUE 10 MILLS
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0402

Registration Number:	2484257	S&H GREEN POINTS
Registration Number:	2395090	S&H GREEN STAMPS
Registration Number:	1425096	S&H GREEN STAMPS SPERRY AND HUTCHINSON
Registration Number:	1436634	S&H GREEN STAMPS SPERRY AND HUTCHINSON 10 STAMPS VALUE 10 MILLS
Registration Number:	2924845	S&H SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2409960	XINETIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)984-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

aechery@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Matichak

Address Line 1: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 2: 275 Battery Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0631701-00057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra C. Echery
Signature:	/ace/
Date:	12/19/2007

Total Attachments: 15

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT made as of this 19th day of December, 2007 (this "*Agreement*").

By and among:

Grantors
-andAgent (as defined herein)

WHEREAS, SOLIDUS NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company"); the Subsidiaries of Company set forth on Schedule A to the Security Agreement (together with Company, "Grantors"); certain Secured Parties as defined therein and THE BANK OF NEW YORK, a corporation formed under the laws of the state of New York, not in its individual capacity, but solely as Agent for the benefit of Secured Parties (together with any successor thereto, "Agent") have entered into the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2007 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, each Grantor ("*Obligor*") has agreed to grant to Agent a continuing security interest in, among other things, the Trademarks (as defined herein).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the parties), each Obligor hereby agrees as follows:

1. Unless the context otherwise requires, all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement. As used herein, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

"Trademarks" means, as set forth on Schedule A hereof, any of the following in which Obligor now holds or hereafter acquires any interest: (a) any trademarks, tradenames, corporate names, company names, business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof and any applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country (collectively, the "Marks"); (b) any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; (c) the goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with the Marks; (d) income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to the Marks, including, without limitation, damages, claims and recoveries for past, present or future infringement; and (e) rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Marks.

SF1:698693.3

As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance in full when due, whether at stated maturity, by mandatory prepayment, declaration, acceleration, demand or otherwise (including the payment of amounts that would become due but for the operation of the automatic stay under Section 362(a) of the Bankruptcy Code (and any successor provision thereof)), of all of the Secured Obligations with respect to Obligor, Obligor hereby bargains, sells, conveys, assigns, sets over, mortgages, pledges, hypothecates and transfers to Agent, its successors and assigns, on behalf of Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Obligor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the grant, assignment and transfer of a security interest as provided herein shall not extend to any "intent-to-use" trademarks at all times prior to the first use thereof, whether by the actual use thereof in commerce, the recording of a statement of use with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or otherwise.

This Agreement is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations. Upon termination of the Security Agreement or release of Obligor's obligations thereunder, Agent shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to Obligor, an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under this Agreement. Additionally, upon such satisfaction, at Obligors' expense, Agent shall reasonably cooperate with any efforts made by Obligor to make of record or otherwise confirm such satisfaction including, but not limited to, the release and/or termination of this Agreement and any security interest in, to or under the subject Collateral.

The security interest in this Agreement has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to Agent under the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of Agent) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. The rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

2

SF1:698693.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

Name: Thomas Lymsden Title: Wstpolian -CRO INDIVOS CORPORATION, as an Obligor Title: LOYALTY ACQUISITION SUB, LLC, as an Obligor By: Name: Thomas Lumsden Title: Custoclion - CRO MAVERICK INTERNATIONAL PROCESSING SERVICES, INC., as an Obligor Title: PAY BY TOUCH PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC, as an Obligor

Name: Mom

THE SPERRY AND HUTCHINSON COMPANY,

INC., as an Obligor

y: Thomas 1

Name: Thomas Lumsden Title: Out 1

Custodian - CRO

PAY BY TOUCH CHECKING RESOURCES, INC.

as an Obligor

By:____//

Name: Thomas Lumsden Title: Custodian - CRO

PAY BY TOUCH PROCESSING, INC., as an Obligor

Rv.

Name: Thomas Lumgden Title: Oustadian - CRO THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS AGENT, as Secured Party

By:

Name: Robert D. Hingston

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	Filing Date	Class	Owner
Australia	GREENPOINTS	NA	830280	4/3/2000	830280	4/3/2000	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson
Benelux	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA	790683	11/21/2005	1091360	11/21/2005	9, 41, 42	Company Inc. Solidus Networks, Inc.
Brazil	PAY BY TOUCH	NA	826134513	8/21/2007	826134513	12/15/2003	36	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Brazil	PAY BY TOUCH	NA	826134505	6/5/2007	826134505	12/15/2003	42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Canada	BIOPAY	NA			1243785	1/17/2006	45	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Canada	GREEN POINTS	NA	TMA624218	1/4/2002	105310200	3/31/2000	35, 36	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
Canada	PAY BY TOUCH	NA			1199621	12/15/2003	36, 42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Canada	PAY BY TOUCH (and Design)	PAY BY TOUCH			1212640	4/8/2004		Solidus Networks, Inc.
Canada	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA			1280356	11/21/2005		Solidus Networks, Inc.
Canada	S & H	NA		5/31/2005	105310200	3/31/2000	35, 36	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
Canada	S&H	NA			1053102			The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
Canada	S. & H. GREEN STAMPS	ልሧ Green Stamps	TMA146830	9/2/1966	24316600	11/18/1957	16, 35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
Canada	TrueMe	NA			1337906	9/6/2006	9, 45	Solidus Networks,
China	DIAN JIU TONG (□□□)	NA			5601864	9/12/2006	42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
China	PAY BY TOUCH	. NA			3774760	3/21/2006	36	Solidus Networks, Inc.
China	PAY BY TOUCH	NA			3774759	3/3/2006	42	Solidus Networks, Inc.

SF1:698948.2

Country	Mark	Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	A No.	Filing	01	
China	PAY BY TOUCH and Hand Logo	PAY BY TOUCH		Date	App. No. 4007268	Date 4/9/2004	Class 9	Owner Solidus Networks, Inc.
China	PAY BY TOUCH and Hand Logo	PAY BY TOUCH			4007267	4/9/2004		Solidus Networks, Inc.
China	PAY BY TOUCH and Hand Logo	PAY BY TOUCH			4007266	3/3/2006	42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
China	PEI BI TE (□□□)	NA	-		5601863	9/12/2006	42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
China	PIE BI DA (□□□)	NA		*****	5601862	9/12/2006	42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
China	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA			ZC5016217SL	11/21/2005	9	Solidus Networks, Inc.
China	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA			ZC5016218SL	11/21/2005	41	Solidus Networks, Inc.
China	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA			ZC5016219SL	11/21/2005	42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
China	SUO LI DA (in Chinese)	NA				9/29/2006	42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
China	ZI FU QING (□□□)	NA			5601891	9/12/2006	42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
European Council	INDIVOS	NA	2517829	12/27/2001	2517829	12/27/2001	9, 36, 42	Indivos Corporation
European Council	IPAY & Design	(PAY)	183520	5/27/2004	183520	5/27/2004		Solidus Networks, Inc.
European Council	IPAY INTERNET BILLING COMPANY & Design	NA	2352698	8/20/2001	2352698	8/20/2001	35, 42	Internet Billing Company, LLC
European Council	PAY BY TOUCH	NA			4893491	2/10/2006	6,9,14, 16, 8, 21, 25, 28, 30	Solidus Networks, Inc.

Country	Mark	Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	Filing Date	Class	Owner
European Council	PAY BY TOUCH and Design	PAY BY TOUCH	182423	5/24/2004	182423	5/24/2004		Solidus Networks, Inc.
European Council	PAY BY TOUCH and Design	PAY BY TOUCH	3449626	10/27/2003	3449626	10/27/2003	9, 36, 42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
European Council	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA	***************************************		6130934	7/24/2007	9, 28, 41	Solidus Networks, Inc.
European Union	GREENPOINTS	NA	1591023	6/14/2001	1591023	4/4/2000	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
European Union	S&H	NA	1591007	9/13/2001	1591007	4/4/2000	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
France	IPAY	NA	53374171	8/17/2001	53374171	8/17/2001	35, 42	InterCept Payment Solutions
France	PAY BY TOUCH	NA	063431678	5/30/2006	063431678	5/30/2006	9, 36, 45	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Germany	IPAY	NA	30515032	8/17/2001	30515032.4	8/17/2001	35	InterCept Payment Solutions
Germany	PAY BY TOUCH	NA			30634427	5/31/2006	9, 36	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Hong Kong	Greenpoints	NA	15454	Orig reg 4/10/2000 Renewal reg 4/1/2007		For renewal 3/13/07	35	The Sperry & Hutchinson Company, Inc.
Hong Kong	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA			300533349	4/13/2004	41, 42	PAY BY TOUCH
Italy	INFOPILOT	Dacks Pilot	882454	2/4/2003	245399TO	7/29/1999	35	XINETIX, INC.
Japan	IPAY & Design	(iPAY)	4656003	3/20/2003	2002042486	5/23/2002	36	Internet Billing Company, LLC
Japan	iPAY Stylized	NA	4700652	8/15/2003	2002064658	7/31/2002	35, 42	Internet Billing Company, LLC
Japan	PAY BY TOUCH and Design	PAY BY TOUCH	4867605	5/27/2005	2004032340	4/6/2004	9, 36, 42	PAY BY TOUCH
Japan	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA			2005109312	10/18/1999	9, 35, 41, 42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Macao	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA	N019973	4/7/2006	N19973	11/21/2005	9, 41, 42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Mexico	BIOPAY	NA	888162	2/22/2005	703427	2/22/2005	42	Pay By Touch Checking Resources

SF1:698948.2 3

			Reg. No.	Reg.		Filing		
Country	Mark	Image		Date	App. No.	Date	Class	Owner
Mexico	PAY BY TOUCH	NA	846751	2/20/2004	643034	2/20/2004	36	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Mexico	PAY BY TOUCH	NA	846752	2/20/2004	643035	2/20/2004	42	Solidus Networks,
Mexico	PAY BY TOUCH and Design	PAY BY TOUCH	838635	4/13/2004	651543	4/13/2004	36	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Mexico	PAY BY TOUCH and Design	PAY BY TOUCH	651544	4/13/2004	863435	11/18/2005	9	PAY BY TOUCH
Mexico	PAY BY TOUCH and Design	PAY BY TOUCH			651542	4/13/2004	9	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Mexico	TRUEME	NA	986834	5/30/2007	840643	3/6/2007	9	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Mexico	TRUEME	NA	990790	6/28/2007	840644	3/6/2007	45	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Mexico	TRUEME	NA					45	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Philippines	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA			42005011430	11/15/1999	9, 41, 42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Singapore	Hand Logo	•			T0614164F	7/14/2006	9	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Singapore	Hand Logo	0			T0614169G	7/14/2006	36	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Singapore	Hand Logo	•			T0614173E	11/21/2005	42	PAY BY TOUCH
Singapore	PAY BY TOUCH	NA			T0610965C	6/6/2006	9	Solidus Networks, Inc.

Country Singapore	Mark PAY BY TOUCH	lmage NA	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No. T0610969F	Filing Date 6/6/2006	Class 36	Owner Solidus Networks, Inc.
Singapore	PAY BY TOUCH	NA			T0610971H	6/6/2006	42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Singapore	PAY BY TOUCH				T0614177H	7/14/2006	9	Solidus Networks,
	and Design	PAY BY TOUCH			1001417711	7714/2000		Inc.
Singapore	PAY BY TOUCH and Design	PAY BY TOUCH			T0614180H	7/14/2006	36	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Singapore	PAY BY TOUCH and Design	PAY BY TOUCH			T0614177H		9	PAY BY TOUCH
Singapore	PAY BY TOUCH and Design	PAY BY TOUCH			T0614183B	7/14/2006	42	PAY BY TOUCH
Singapore	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA			T0523494B	11/21/2005	28	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Singapore	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA			T0523496I	11/21/2005	41	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Singapore	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA			T0523498E	11/21/2005	42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Singapore	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA.			T0523501I	11/21/2005	45	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Singapore	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA			T0523490Z	6/26/2001	9	PAY BY TOUCH
Singapore	TRUEME	NA			T07/04764C		45	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Singapore	TRUEME	NA			T0704761I		9	Solidus Networks, Inc.
South Korea	PAY BY TOUCH	NA	28739/03	12/30/2003	115069	2/10/2006	6, 9	PAY BY TOUCH
Spain	IPAY	NA	2654702(3)	7/7/2005			42	Pay By Touch Payment Solutions

SF1:698948.2

			Reg. No.	Reg.		Filing		
Country	Mark	Image		Date	App. No.	Date	Class	Owner
Spain	IPAY	NA	2654702(3)	7/7/2005			42	Pay By Touch Payment Solutions
Spain	PAY BY TOUCH	NA					9, 36, 42, 45	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Spain	PAY BY TOUCH	NA			2713855	5/26/2006	45	Solidus Networks, Inc.
Spain	PAY BY TOUCH	NA			2713855	5/26/2006	9, 36	Solidus Networks, Inc.
United Kingdom	PAY BY TOUCH	NA			2395088	6/24/2005	9, 36	Solidus Networks, Inc.
United Kingdom	PAY BY TOUCH		2407219	8/24/2007	2407219	11/21/2005	9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 25, 28, 30	Solidus Networks, Inc.
United Kingdom	PAY BY TOUCH and Design	PAY BY TOUCH	2364024	5/22/2004	2364024	4/6/2004	9	PAY BY TOUCH
United Kingdom	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA			2406882	11/18/2005	9, 41, 42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
United Kingdom	TRUEME	NA	2448276	9/14/2007		3/2/2007	9, 45	Solidus Networks, Inc.
United States	ATM DIRECT	NA			78779418	12/30/2005	9, 42	Solidus Networks,
United States	B BIOPAY & Design	OS VICTORY)	3145568	9/19/2006	78754183	11/15/2005	45	Pay By Touch Checking Resources
United States	BACCESS	, NA	2944558	4/26/2005	76520533	5/30/2003	45	Pay By Touch Checking Resources
United States	BACCESS	NA	2944558	4/26/2005	76520533	5/30/2003	9	Pay By Touch Checking Resources
United States	BCHECK	NA	2745314	7/29/2003	78134416	6/10/2002	36	Pay By Touch Checking Resources

REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0414

			Reg. No.	Reg.		Filing		
Country	Mark	Image	ricg. No.	Date	App. No.	Date	Class	Owner
United States	BIOBUCKS	NA	2818478	2/24/2004	78185124	6/10/2002	36	Pay By Touch Checking Resources
United States	BIOPAY	NA	3053587	1/31/2006	78455826	7/23/2004	45	Pay By Touch Checking Resources
United	BIOPAY		3053738	1/31/2006	78470279	8/19/2004	45	Pay By Touch
States	(stylized)	6 bio Pay	0000700	170172000	70470270	0/10/2004	75	Checking Resources
United States	BIOPAY PAYCHECK SECURE & Design	bio Pay Paycheck Secure			78768576	12/7/2005	9, 45	Pay By Touch Checking Resources
United States	CARDSYSTEMS	NA	2535437	2/5/2002	75849741	11/15/1999	35	Pay By Touch Processing Inc.
United States	CARDSYSTEMS	NA	2535437	2/5/2002	75849741	5/27/2005	42	Pay By Touch Processing Inc.
United States	CARDSYSTEMS	. NA	2535437	2/5/2002	75849741	11/15/1999	36	Pay By Touch Processing Inc.
United States	CARDSYSTEMS	CARS	2535444	2/5/2002	75850823	11/15/1999	35, 36, 42	Pay By Touch Processing Inc.
United States	CARDSYSTEMS THE POWER OF THE RIGHT SOLUTION & Design	Cardsystems to power of the right solution	3144461	9/19/2006	78579421	3/3/2005	45	Pay By Touch Processing Inc.
United States	CLICK & EARN	NA	2572938	5/28/2002	76078666	6/22/2000	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	EXPERTR & Design	NA	1464383	11/10/1987	73640825	11/21/2005	9	Pay By Touch Processing Inc.
United States	GREEN POINTS	NA	2484258	9/4/2001	75672229	3/31/1999	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	GREEN STAMPS	NA	2395091	10/17/2000	75672231	3/31/1999	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	GREEN STAMPS	NA	2942629	4/19/2005	76487057	1/31/2003	9	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	Hand Logo	•			76555359	10/14/2003	36, 45	Solidus Networks, Inc.
United States	IDEABOOK	Ideabook	832225	7/18/1967	72249081	6/27/1966	16	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.

SF1:698948.2

Country	Mark	Imaga	Reg. No.	Reg.	A A1	Filing	ī	
Country United States	INDIVOS	Image NA		Date	App. No. 76280782	Date 7/3/2001	Class 36	Owner Indivos Corporation
United States	INFOPILOT	lmfo Pilot	2384909	9/12/2000	75630884	1/29/1999	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	INFOPILOT LEADING THE WAY TO CUSTOMER LOYALTY	Pilot	2384910	9/12/2000	75630886	1/29/1999	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	IPAY	NA	2698529	3/18/2003	76267255	7/31/2002	35	Pay By Touch Payment Solutions
United States	IPAY	NA	2698529	3/18/2003	76267255	7/31/2002	42	Pay By Touch Payment
United States	IPAY INTERNET BILLING COMPANY & Design	Pay	2698527	3/18/2003	76267253	6/5/2001	35, 42	Solutions Pay By Touch Payment Solutions
United States	IPAY.COM	NA	2698528	3/18/2003	76267254	5/20/2005	35, 42	Pay By Touch Payment Solutions
United States	NEXGEN	NA	2906213	11/30/2004	78203879	6/10/2002	36	Pay By Touch Payment Solutions
United States	NEXGEN & Design	NA	2906212	11/30/2004	78203857	6/10/2002	36	Pay By Touch Payment Solutions
United States	ONBOARD	NA			77091874	1/26/2007	9	Solidus Networks,
United States	PAY BY TOUCH and Hand Logo	PAY BY TOUCH	3177796	11/28/2006	78396338	11/14/2002	9	Solidus Networks, Inc.
United States	PAY BY TOUCH and Hand Logo	PAY BY TOUCH	3233866	4/24/2007	76555361	10/14/2003	36	Solidus Networks, Inc.
United States	PAY-BY-TOUCH	NA	3117460	7/18/2006	76277320	4/13/2005	36, 42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
United States	PAYCHECK SECURE	NA	2745312	7/29/2003	78134400	7/3/2001	36	Pay By Touch Checking Resources
United States	PAYCHECK SECUREPLUS	NA	2745316	7/29/2003	78134427	6/10/2002	36	Pay By Touch Checking Resources
United States	PAYSECURE	NA			77108732	2/15/2007	36	Solidus Networks, Inc.

Country United States	Mark PAYTOUCH	lmage NA	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No. 78399042	Filing Date 4/8/2004	Class 9, 36, 45	Owner Solidus Networks, Inc.
United States	PLAY BY TOUCH	NA			78634125	5/20/2005	9, 28, 41, 42, 45	Solidus Networks, Inc.
United States	S & H	NA	2397169	10/24/2000	75672200	3/31/1999	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	S & H	&M	778858	10/20/1964	72159620	12/21/1962	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	S & H	NA	2949073	5/10/2005	76487062	1/31/2003	9	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	S & H GIFT SAVER CARD	GIFT SAVER CARD	1518230	12/27/1988	73720065	4/1/1988	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	S & H GREEN SEALS		1517413	12/20/1988	73720066	4/1/1988	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	S & H GREEN STAMPS	GREEN GREEN STAMPS	778856	10/20/1964	72159618	12/21/1962	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	S & H GREEN STAMPS SPERRY AND HUTCHINSON DISCOUNT FOR CASH VALUE 10 MILLS	PERT AS SITURDAY DECOUNT FOR CASE	1443517	6/16/1987	73617979	9/3/1986	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	S&H GREEN POINTS	NA	2484257	9/4/2001	75672228	3/31/1999	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	S&H GREEN STAMPS	NA	2395090	10/17/2000	75672230	3/31/1999	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.

SFI:698948.2

Country	Mark	Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	Filing Date	Class	Owner
United States	S&H GREEN STAMPS SPERRY AND HUTCHINSON	SPERIT AND HUTCHINGON 22 50 25	1425096	1/13/1987	73600195	5/2//86	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	S&H GREEN STAMPS SPERRY AND HUTCHINSON 10 STAMPS VALUE 10 MILLS		1436634	4/14/1987	73600196	5/22/1986	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	S&H SOLUTIONS	. NA	2924845	2/8/2005	76573245	1/30/2004	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company Inc.
United States	SECUREME	NA			77091891	1/26/2007	42	Solidus Networks, Inc.
United States	STRONGBOX	NA	2540714	2/19/2002	75323998	7/14/1997	9	MAVERICK INTERNATIONAL PROCESSING SERVICES, INC.
United States	THE SMART SECURE WAY TO PAY	NA	2745313	7/29/2003	78134405	10/14/2003	36	Pay By Touch Checking Resources
United States	TOUCHPAY	NA			78399044	4/8/2004	9, 36, 45	Solidus Networks, Inc.
United States	TrueMe	NA		4	78968420	9/6/2006	45	Solidus Networks,
United States	TrueMe	NA			78968420	9/6/2006	9	Solidus Networks, Inc.
United States	XINETIX	xiNETix	2409960	12/5/2000	75630340	1/29/1999	35	The Sperry and Hutchinson Company, Inc.

SF1:698948.2

RECORDED: 12/19/2007